Acquisition and development of other projects  1,320,000 2,570,000

Corporate costs  800,000 800,000

Broker handling fees (5%)  500,000 750,000

Expenses of Capital Raising  350,000 350,000

Working capital  680,000 1,780,000

Totals  10,400,000 15,400,000

Note 1—Exploration, development and infrastructure

Sungai Danau

 —Exploration costs  850,000 850,000

 —Project infrastructure and feasibility costs  750,000 750,000

Lower Mahakam

 —Exploration costs  900,000 900,000

 —Project infrastructure and feasibility costs  750,000 750,000

Katingan

8 BLACKCREST RESOURCES LIMITED PROSPECTUS

 —Exploration costs  2,750,000 2,750,000

 —Project infrastructure and feasibility costs  – 1,800,000

Tarakan

 —Exploration costs  650,000 650,000

 —Project infrastructure and feasibility costs  – 600,000

Totals  6,650,000 9,050,000

The above budgets are indicative only. As with any budget, intervening events and changed circumstances

may alter the way funds are ultimately applied.

2.5 Capital structure

The capital structure of the Company following completion of the Offer is summarised below1:

Ordinary Shares Performance

  (minimum) (%) (maximum) (%) Shares
4

   Shares currently on issue 258,977,396   258,977,396   –

   Shares on issue post 1:10 reconstruction 25,897,740 16.7 25,897,740 14.4 –

Ordinary Shares issued to Blackcairn Shareholders at
Settlement

2,3
 78,000,000 50.4 78,000,000 43.4 114,000,000

Capital raising (50–75 million shares at 20c each) 50,000,000 32.3 75,000,000 41.7 –

Issued to PT Coal Soil Brik in relation to Katingan Project 900,000 0.6 900,000 0.5

 Total shares post acquisition 154,797,740 100.0 179,797,740 100.0 114,000,000

Notes

1 Refer to Investigating Accountant’s Report in Section 8 for further information. The actual number of Shares on issue after the

consolidation may vary slightly because of rounding.

2 Refer to summary of Share Sale Agreement in Section 11.1 for further information. A significant number of Performance Shares are

being issued in order to link a large proportion of the consideration to value-creating milestones.

3 The Blackcairn Shareholders include various seed capital investors that provided funding to Blackcairn to secure and explore its

various coal projects. None of the Blackcairn Shareholders (either alone or with their associates) will have a relevant interest in